ATLANTA’S y

NEW CHOICE _~ Airport Strategic Planning Board
CobbCountyAirport.org (Airport Advisory Board)

MEETING AGENDA

Monday, April 10th, 2017 4:00 P.M.
Airport Administration Building
1723 McCollum Parkway — ENTRANCE A
Kennesaw, GA 30144

|. Call to Order




IIl. APPROVE MINUTES

* Changes to Original Draft
— Included special guests on
attendance report.




IV. GENERAL STATUS REPORT

Embraer 1000 Lineage

NBAA Business Aviation Conference and Expo

Review Traffic Activity

Review Customs Facility Traffic
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* AIR TRAFFIC REVIEW

Dekalb County
Savannah
Gwinnett County
Cobb County
Fulton County
Athens

Augusta
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STATE TOTAL

Dekalb County
Savannah
Gwinnett County
Cobb County
Fulton County
Athens

Augusta
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Columbus
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STATE TOTAL

STATE OF GEORGIA
AIRPORT ACTIVITY

September - February (6-month Period)

Total Traffic IFR Traffic

2016 2017 2016 2017
69,809 75,518 8% 33,004 33,396
44,132 44,493 1% 31,597 32,868
38,805 42,097 8% 6,972 7,555
28,627 30,729 7% 5,488 5,797
26,276 23,328  -11% 10,311 10,262
13,858 19,747 42% 4,100 4,747
11,126 12,433 12% 8,782 9,233
9,733 9,998 3% 3,891 3,879
9,573 8,347 -13% 4,388 3,863
6,702 6,935 3% 3,756 3,812

258,641 273,625 6% 112,289 115,412

VER ltinerant Touch and Go's

2016 2017 2016 2017
21,858 24,194 11% 14,947 17,928
6,531 7,447 14% 6,004 4,178
14,563 16,129 11% 17,270 18,413
10,935 11,943 9% 12,204 12,989
4,321 4,842 12% 11,644 8,224
6,199 8,341  35% 3,559 6,659
1,099 1,403 28% 1,245 1,797,
3,112 3,369 8% 2,730 2,750
2,280 2,449 7% 2,905 2,035
2,198 2,205 0% 748 918

73,096 82,322 13% 73,256 75,891

Compiled: March 29 2017

1%
4%
8%
6%
0%
16%
5%
0%
-12%
1%

3%

20%
-30%
%
6%
-29%
87%
44%
1%
-30%
23%

4%

Dekalb County
Savannah
Gwinnett County
Cobb County
Fulton County
Athens
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STATE TOTAL

Dekalb County
Savannah
Gwinnett County
Cobb County
Fulton County
Athens

Augusta

Albany
Columbus
Macon

STATE TOTAL

(HANDOUT)

STATE OF GEORGIA
AIRPORT ACTIVITY

March - February (12-month Period)

Total Traffic

2016 2017
142,625 159,357
89,794 93,291
76,638 86,072
64,867 64,278
52,781 53,637
29,258 36,536
26,076 28,160
19,781 19,852
17,906 17,397
14,056 14,229
533,782 572,809

VER ltinerant

2016 2017
45,347, 52,563
13,561 15,789
29,323 32,820
23,964 25,071

8,687 10,530
13,877 16,117
2,442 2,906
6,618 6,713
4,397 4,591
4,721 4,859
152,937 171,959
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25%
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0%
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16%
12%
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21%
16%
19%
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12%

IER Traffic
2016 2017
65,340 66,907
65,620 68,315
14,529 15,056
11,503 11,484
19,902 20,075
7,294 8,541
20,596 21,632
7,019 6,965
8,709 7,975
7,349 7,494,
227,861 234,444

Touch and Go's

2016

31,938
10,613
32,786
29,400
24,192
8,087
3,038
6,144
4,800
1,986

152,984

2017

39,887
9,187
38,196
27,723
23,032
11,878
3,622
6,174
4,831
1,876

166,406

Compiled: March 29 2017
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 TOTAL TRAFFIC

COBB'S (KRYY) MONTHLY TOTAL TRAFFIC

8,000

7,000

- /
5,000 \

X, AN

4,000 N7
3,000
2,000
1,000
0
January February March April May June July August  September October November December

—&—2015 —&—2016 ——2017



* |[FR TRAFFIC

COBB'S (KRYY) MONTHLY IFR's
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International Arrivals

HISTORY

Q3Y15-14
Q3Y16 —30
Q4Y15-17
Q4Y16—-19
Q1lY16 - 20
QlY1l7 - 21




IV. GENERAL STATUS REPORT

e Hawthorne Global Aviation Services

1. GBAA Safety Day Event
2. |IS-BAH Training
3. Movie Activity - Rampage

4. 2 new based jets — Phenom 300 & Gulfstream 150



Gulfstream 150




V. OLD BUSINESS

A. AIRPORT MASTER PLAN UPDATE (Approval Process)

Review AIRPORT LAYOUT PLAN

Recommend Submitting ALP to State for review
Notify property owners

Address Comments from State

AAB recommend BOC submit for FAA approval
BOC approve submitting ALP for approval
Address FAA ALP Comments

Airport Board recommend FINAL ALP

Board of Commissioners approve FINAL ALP
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RESENT
RESENT
RESENT
RESENT

RESENT

COUNCIL
POSTED ON AIRPORT WEBSITE

ANNOUNCED ON AIRPORT NEWSLETTER (2x)
DISCUSSED AT EACH AIRPORT BOARD MEETING

PUBLIC OUTREACH

>z 525
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ON -
ON -
ON 1

'O TOWN CENTER CID

'O KENNESAW CITY STAFF

'O AIRPORT MAJOR TENANTS
'O MARIETTA KIWANIS

'O CHAMBERS NW AREA




IRPORT LAYOUT DRAWING
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North Terminal Area
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Southwest Terminal Area
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South Central Terminal Area

COBB COUNTY
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3. ELEVATIONS SHOWN HEREON ARE IN NAVDES
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4. BEE EXHIBIT ‘A" AIRPORT PROPERTY MAP FOR
PPROPERTY LINE METES AND BOUNDS.

5. THERE ARE NO MODIFICATION OF STANDARDS.

6. NO OFZ OBJECT PENETRATIONS.

7. SEE INNER PORTION OF RUNWAY APPROACH
SURFACE DRAWINGS FOR THRESHOLD SITING.
SURFACE OBJECT PENETRATIONS.

8. AL NEW TAXIWAYS ARE 35' UNLESS OTHERWISE
NOTED.
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Recommendation

The Airport Advisory Board recommend that
the Airport Layout Plan be submitted to the
GDOT Aviation Division for review.



V. OLD BUSINESS
B. NOISE ABATEMENT REVIEW

1. FAA requires airport open all hours to all aircraft.
2. 2015 Airport Noise Footprint is smaller than 2006
3. Continue effort to reduce footprint further

* |dentify Potential Noise Abatement Corridors
 RNAV Departure and Arrival Curved Procedures

* |Implemented NBAA Noise Abatement Procedures for
March 1, 2017 publication:

— Turbine/Jet aircraft operators are requested to use NBAA
"Noise Abatement Program" procedures or comparable
procedures of aircraft manufacturer.






V. OLD BUSINESS

C. NORTH APRON REHAB/EXPANSION PROJECT
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V. OLD BUSINESS

E. Town Center CID — Aviation Noonday Creek
Trail Park

Contract Awarded Date
March 28t 2017

Groundbreaking Ceremony
May 23, 2017 0900
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~ $116,445 Hi-Lite Airfield Services
Target Start Date — April 24th

12 Nights of work (including 4 nights Rnwy
Closure)



V. New Business

A. Airport / FBO Annual Marketing Meeting
GOALS:

* Increase Cobb County Airport’s name

recognition and association with metro-
Atlanta:

“COBB COUNTY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
— ATLANTA’S NEW CHOICE”

* Increase awareness of Custom’s Facility.



Take-away Marketing Materials (shirts, mugs, etc))
Hawthorne developing Direct Mailings Contact List
Braves Yearbook

2017 Economic Development Report

Marketing Action
Iltems

Update Exhibit Banners

GBAA Safety Day Event

NBAA Schedulers Dispatcher — Long Beach CA Feb 6-9, 2018
NBAA Regional Forum — Morristown, NJ Sept 7, 2017

NBAA Annual Conference — Las Vegas Oct 10-12, 2017
International Operator’s Council — Las Vegas March 26-29, 2018

(No attendance unless exhibit opportunity)



VII. NEXT MEETING/ADJOURN

Date Time Location

1st Monday, June 5th, 2017 4:00 pm Airport Admin Bldg

all
folks!"



